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All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-; Regarding fee structure for B.A programme on Non- grant basis
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I -am directed to inform you that
the University authoritfes have granted approvai to fee structure for B.A programme on
Non- grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below;

1) a) BA Part [ Tuition Fee Rs.2,500/- (per year per student)
b) BA Part Il Tuition Fee Rs.3,000/~ (per ye#r per student)
¢) BA Part III Tuition Fee Rs.4,000/- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission -
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc. ‘

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,

10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you. .

Yours faithfully,
A LY
Dire—c:l;fr—L
) B.C.UD -
Copy f.w.cs.to
|) The Dean Faculty of Art & Fine Arts.
2) The Dean Faculty of Social Sciences. y
3) All Chairman (B.O.S Ad-hoc Board under Faculty of Art & Fine Arts and
Social Sciences.)
Copy to:
[)B.A. Section -
2)Appointment Section.
3)U.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G. Admission Section
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The Principal, .
All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

. Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Com. programme on Nof- grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

above, I am directed to inform you that
val to fee structure for B.Com.
for the course is mentioned below:

With reference to thesubject mentioned
the University authorities have granted appro
programme on Non- grant basis. The fee structure

1) a) B.Com Part 1 Tuition Fee Rs. 2,500/~ (per year per student)
b) B.Com Part 11 Tuition Fee Rs. 3,000/~ (per year per student)

Tuition Fee Rs. 4,000/~ (per year per student)

¢) B.Com Part il
clude admission

2) Other fceé shall be chiarged as per University rules which in

fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , ete.

od fee shall be revised after every three years.
ommended.

3) The suggest If not revised,

10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is rec

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concermed.

Thanking you.
“Yours faithfully,
A
Director
B.C.UD
Copy fiw.csito
1) The Dean Faculty of Commerce
3) All Chairman (B.0.S under Faculty of Commerce.)
Copy to: .
1) B.Com. Section
2)Appointment Section. i

3U.G. Affiliation Section.
4HP.G. Admission Section
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' A
The Principal,

All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. programme on+#Non- grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that

With reference to the subject mentioned above,
B.Sc. programme

' the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for
on Non- grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) a) B.Sc Part I Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee -  Rs. 7,500/~ (per year per

. student)
b) B.Sc Part II Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 10,000/ (per year per
student) : -
¢) B.Sc Part III Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 12,500/~ (per year per
student) . .

2) Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which inc¢lude admission fee,

gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , etc.
3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every t
increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

hree years. If not revised, 10 %

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you. '

Yours faithfully,
A
Director
B.CUD

Copy f.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science.
3) All Chairman (B.O.5 /Ad-hoc Board under Faculty of Science.)

Copy to:
1) B,Sc. Section
2)Appointment Section.
3)U.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G. Admission Section
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The Principal,

All Affiliated Colleges/Recognised Institutes
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure of M.Com. Part-1I programme on Non-grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

" With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the Uuiversity authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.Com. Part-II
programme on Non-grant basis . The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 3,600 /- (per year per student)

i 2) Other fee shall be charge& as per University rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee after every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14 |

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thaunking you.
Yours faithfully,
A~
Director
B.C.UD
Copy fw.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Commerce
3) All Chairman (B.O.S under Faculty of Commerce. )

Copy to:
1) O.E.-1 Section R
2) Appointment Section.
3) P.G. Affiliation Section.
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The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.A. Programme, Faculty of Arts & Fine
Arts on Non-grant basis.

SirMadam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for MLA. Programme,
Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts on Non-grant basis.

_The Fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 5000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University tules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years.

If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
ry

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Yours leithﬁllly,
A=,
Director
_ | B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.

2) The Chairman , B.O.S under Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.
Copy to: -

1)O.E- 2 Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ b#é'?-_ Date “"j 5 MAR. 2004

The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.A/M.Sc Geography programme on Non- grant
basis.
Sir/Madam, »:

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.A/M.Sc.
Geography programme on Non-grant basis. The fee structure for the course is

mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 9000 /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 1000 /- (per year per

student)
2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission

fee, gym_khalia fee, Iibrary fee, Vikas Nidhi , etc,
3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,

- 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recoli;mended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

Shrectod

B.CUD

Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman , Board of Studies in Geography.
Copy to: '

1)B.Sc. Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G. Admission Section
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. SU/BOS/Science/ \57 &3 Date : 5 MAR 2016
The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges,

Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Chemistry programme on Non grant basis,
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you that -
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.Sc. Chemistry

(Organic/ Inorganic/ Physical /Analytical) programme on Non-grant basis. The fee
structure for the course is mentioned below: '

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 19000 /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 7500 /- (per year per
student) |

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , etc.

3) The suggested fees shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
\
At
Director
B.C.U.D
Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman , Board of Studies in Chemistry.
Copy to:

1)B.Sc. Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G. Admission Section
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The Principal, -
Jaysingpur College,
Jaysingpur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Se. Part-IT & [ Food Science & Quality Control,
SirMadam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you that the
univ.ersi(y authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-Il & Il Food
Science & Quality Control (Optional Subject). The fee structure for the course is mentioned
below:

B.Sc. Part-1I_Food Science & Quality Control (Sem III & IV) (Optional Subject).
1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 14,000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per university rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete.
3) The suggested fee shall be be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14
B.Sc. Part-IIl Food Science & Quality Control (Sem V& VI) (Optional Subject).
1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 21,000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc,

3} The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %
increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come info effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
A
Director
B.CUD
Copy f.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty Science

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Food Science & Technology [_for information

Copy to:
1) B.Sc, Section
2) Appointment Section. for information and necessary action
3) U.G. Affiliation Section.
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Edu/ vso035y Date * 28 Frg 2014
The Principal
Kamala College,

Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.A. Yoga Shastra.
SirfMadam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the university authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.A.

Yoga Shastra . The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 5000 /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs: 2000 /- (per year per
student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per university rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years.
If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is

recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Ay
Director
B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs:to
1) The Dean Faculty of Education for information
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Physical Education
Copy to: :
1) O.E- 2. Section
2) Appointment Section. -
3) P.G. Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action

4) P.G. Admission Section
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The Principal,

Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Botany.
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Botany.
The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 130007 and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 9000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

oo
D'Lre—c:(or i
B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science for information
2) The Chairman BOS in Botany.
Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

2) Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action

4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science! 9235 Date : 2 8 NOY 7013
The Principal,

Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara.

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Forensic Science (Entire).

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-I
Forensic Science (Entire). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) B.Sc. Part-1 Forensic Science (Entire) Tuition Fee Rs. 90‘:’30 /- and Laboratory
Fee - Rs. 9000 /- (per student, per year) _

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete,

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition [ee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic vear 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking vou. '

Yours faithfully,

I}’i"{:?z;c-:;rt:)1‘:.l
B.C.UD
Copy fw.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Forensic Science for information
Copy to: -
1) B.Sc. Section
2) Appointment Section.
3) U.G. Affiliation Section. [ for information and necessary action

4) P.G. Admission Section



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA
PHONE : EPABX-2609000 GRAM : UNISHIVAJI
FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 — BOS - 2609094

Y, Pl femfie, SieaTq - %95 ooy,
Accredited By NAAC gmﬂzﬁﬂwm: Io%o0e (W HER TAVIT- Ji0q0qy) AT 1;ﬁﬁm'd’t
(2009) WER © 00%9-0339-3R%9433 ¥ AR2333.Email bos@unishivaji.ac.in

SU/BOS/Science/ 525> Dats :

The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara,

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for B.Sc. Part-1 Animation (Entire).
Sir/Madam,
With reference to the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you that

the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-1
Animation (Entire). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) B.Sc. Part-1 Animation (Entire) Tuition Fee Rs. 90.00 /- and Laboratory Fee -
Rs. 9000-!- (per student, per year)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
i
Director
: B.C.U.D
Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty Science
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Computer Science. ¢~ for information

Copy to:
1) B.Sc. Section
2) Appointment Section. for information and necessary action
3) U.G. Affiliation Section,
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ =2 5+ Date: 2 ¢ nov 2013

The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Nano Science & Technology (Entire).
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-1
Nano Science & Technology (Entire). _

The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 20,006 /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 5000 /- (per student, per year)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per Uni versity rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three vears. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic~ year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
A~
Director
B.C.U.D

Copy F.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Nano Science & for information
Technology ) 4

Copy to:
1) B.Sc. Section
2) Appointment Section,
3) U.G. Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SUBOS/Seiencel meom Date: _
' £8 NOY 2013
The Principal,

Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya,
Warananagar, Tal-Panhala Dist-Kolhapur. |

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Biochemistry,
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc.
Part-1 Bidchemisu'y. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:
1) B.Sc. Part-1 Biochemistry Tuition Fee and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 45 60 /- (per student,
per year) . .
2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
Y
Director
B.C.UD
Copy fiw.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty Science )

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Biochemistry. (~ for information

Copy to:
1) B.Sc¢. Section
2) Appointment Section. for information and necessary action
3) U.G. Affiliation Section. '
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Commerce/ 52 34 Date : ? 8 NOV Zma
The Principal,

Dhanjayrao Gadgil College of Commerce,
Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Com. Foreign Trade and B.Com. Global Finance

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you that the
University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Com. Foreign Trade and
B.Caom. Global Finance. :

The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

B.Com, Foreign Trade

1) Tuition Fee and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 300'0 [+ (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete.

3) TLesuggested fee shall be revised after every three years, Il not revised,

i)

10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
4) Above mentioned fec shall come effect from academic year 2012-13

if) B.Com ,Global Finance.

1) Tuiti'o.l Fee and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 3000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned -

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
1
A1
Director
B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty Commerce

2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Commerce. for information

Copy to: [
1) B.Com Section '
2) Appointment Section. for information and necessary action
3) U.G, Affiliation Section.
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ 8063 Date: e 4 DEC 2012
The Principal,

Y.C. Institute of Science,
Safara. =

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Physics .(Part-I & )
Reference: Your Letter dated on 07-07-2012.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.S¢.
Physics( Part-I & II). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tution Fee - Rs. 18,000 /- (per year) & Laboratory Fee - Rs. 7000 /- (per year)

2) Othier fees are to be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3)The suggested fee is to be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %
increase in the tution fee per three years is recommended.

4)Above mentioned fee will come into effect from academic year 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you. ke
Yours faithfully.
A1
Director
B.CUD
Copy f£w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science
2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Physics

Copy to: .
1)B.Sc¢ Section
2)Appointment Section.
3)U.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G.Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Sclence! Bltre Date
; 28 NOV 2013

The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Sc:ence
Satara,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Zoology.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you that
the Univer'sity authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Zoology.
The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 13000 /-"and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 9000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Y e
Director
B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.es.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science for information
2) The Chairman BOS in Zoology

Copy to:
1) B.Sc. Section
2) Appointment Section.
3) U.G. Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action

4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ 7 2% Datez 2 8 MGV 2013
The Principal, The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,

Satara K.B.P. College, Urun - Islampur,

Tal-Walwa Dist-Sangli

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Mathematics.
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, 1 am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc.
Mathematics against the condition to appoint two fulltime teachers on contract basis
for one year at the salary of Rs.25000/- per month as mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 1'6{]00 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recomumended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14,

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Yours taithfully,
A
Director
B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science for information
2) The Chairman BOS in Mathematics

Copy to:
1) B.Se. Section
2) Appointment Section.
3) U.G. Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action
4) P.G. Admission Section
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The Principal, The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science, Y.C. College of Science,
Satara. Karad .

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc.Microbiuloéy (General)
& M.Sc.Microbiology (Applied).

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of
M.Sc.Microbiology (General) & M.Sc.Microbiology (Applied). The fee structure for
the course is mentioned below:

1) Tution Fee - Rs. 30,000 /- (per year) & Laboratory Fee - Rs. 4,000 /- (per year)
Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which includes admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.

2) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

A
Director
B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science. '
2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Microbiology.

Copy to:
1)B.Sc Section
2)Appointment Section.
3)P.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G.Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ G412 Date: v3'1 UL 2013
The Principal,

All Affiliated Science Colleges,
(B.Sc Computer Science)
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Computer Science

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of B.Sc.

* Computer Science . The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) a) B.Sc. Part-1 Computer Science Tuition Fee Rs. 12,000 /- (per year)
b) B.Sc. Part-II Computer Science Tuition Fee - Rs. 14,500 /- (per year)
¢) B.Se. Part-I1I Computer Science Tuition Fee - Rs. 17,500 /- (per year)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc. _

3) The suggested fee should be revised after every three years, If not revised,
10 % increase in the tution fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Ed
Yours faithfully,
Ar-’f N
Director
B.C.U.D
Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman ,Ad-Hoc Board in Computer Science
Copy to: h

1)B.Sc Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G.Admission Section
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The Principal,

Gopal Krishna Gokhale College,
Kolhapur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Geology

Si r/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, 1 am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc.
Geology. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tution Fee - Rs. 25000 /-
2)  Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ,etc.
3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned
Thanking you.

¢ Yours faithfully,

A
Director
P B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to
1)The Dean Faculty of Science.
2)The Chairman Board of Studies in Geology.
Copy to:
1)B.Sc Section
2)Appointment Section.
3)U.G. Affiliation Section..
4)P.G.Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/\\ 2 sg Date:f=- 8 FEB 2012
The Principal,

Rajarambapu College of Sugar Technology,
Islampur, Tal-Walwa Dist- Sangli.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc Sugar Technology.
Reference-: Your Letter dated on 16-3-2011.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to
inform you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee
structure of the B.Sc Sugar Technology Part-L, IL, III. The fee structure for
the course is mentioned below:

Sr No. | Particulars Amount in Rupees

1) Tution Fee Rs.25000/- (per year)
2) Laboratory Fee Rs.10000/- (per year)
Examination and other fees shall be applicable as per university norms

The above mentioned fee structure shall come into effect from the
academic year 2011-12 onwards.
Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.

Yours Laithfully.

P
Dy. Regis

Enclosed As above
Copy f.w.cs.to

1)The Dean Faculty of Science.

2)The Chairman Board of Studies in Chemistry.
Copy to:

1)B.Sc Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.

4) P.G.Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/4 1 2% _ Date : 31 JUL 201
The Principal,

Kamla College,

Rajarampuri, Kolhapur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for P.G. Diploma in Yoga Therapy

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the P.G.
Diploma in Yoga Therapy. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee - Rs. 4500/-and Laboratory Fee Rs.1500/-(per year)

2} Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, ete.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %
increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking vou.
Yours faithfully,
AL
Director
. B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to

1)The Dean Faculty of Education.

2)The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Physical Education.
‘Copy to:

1)OE-3 Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.,

4)P.G.Admission Section



33
SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004. MAHARASHTRA
PHONE : EPABX-2609000 GRAM : UNISHIVAJI
FAX 0091-0231-2691533 & 0091-0231-2692333 — BOS - 2609094

Rt e, EI'OJ(RT'{{ B9E ooY.

AccredmedBy NAAC T : (Ehedia) 2q0%000 (AT e AT 280%0qY) AW : gﬁfi‘md’t

E566 WA 00%9-0339-36R9433 T 2%82333.Email bos@unishivaiji.ac.in
SU/BOS/Science/41 06 Date: 3 4 JUL 201
The Principal,

College of Non-Conventional Vocational
Courses for Women, (CIBER),
Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for Bachelor of Multi Media.
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the
Bachelor of Multi Media. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee - Rs. 20000/-and Laboratory Fee Rs 2000/-(per year per
student)

2)  Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include
admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi Jete.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
10 % increase in the tuition fee per three yearsis recommended.

4)  Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from academic year 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

’ A7
Director
B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty Social Sciences
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Journalism.

Copy to:
1) O-E Section
2) Appointment Section,
3) U.G. Affiliation Section.
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/\\ 2.55-

The Principal,
Jaysingpur College,
Jaysingpur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Food Science & Quality
Control.
Reference: Your Letter dated on 02-09-2011.

Sir/Madam.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform
you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the
B.Sc. Part-I Food Science & Quality Control. The fee structure for the course is
mentioned below:

Tution Fee - Rs. 4000 (per year) & Laboratory Fee - Rs. 3000 (per year)

2. | Other fees are to be charged as per University rules which includes
admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3. | The suggested fees are to be revised after every three years. If not
revised, 10 % increase in the fee per three years is recommended.

The above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic year
2010-11.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
K
Dy. Registrar
Copy f.w.es.to
1)The Dean Faculty of Science.

2)The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Food Science & Technology.
Copy to:

1)B.8¢ Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G.Admission Section
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si}r'aasxge’ao;{ec}%;';é'[ gl TTTTTTT Date: (H) DEC 2012
The Principal, The Principal, =3 DECZIN
Deccan Institute of Technology, Kalaprabodhini Institute of Design,
Cosmos Commercial Complex, Bhalji Pendharkar Cultural Centre,
3rd Floor, Station Road, ( Near Central 253 KH, Nagala Park,

Bus Stand), New Shahupuri , Kolhapur.
Kolhapiir.

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for Bachelor of Design (B.Des)
programme.

Sir/Mddam,

With reference 1o the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University Authoritics have granted approval to the revised fee structure of the
Bachelor of Design (B.Des) from the academic year 2012-13

The revised fee structure for the said programme is mentioned below:
1) Tuticn Fee - Rs. 32,500 /- (per year)
2) Other fee are to he charged as per University rules which include
admission fee, gymkiana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3)The suggested fee is to be revised after every three  years. If ot revised,
lﬂ%ina'caseinthemﬁonfeeper three years is recommended.

The above mentioned fee shall come into force gradually, from the academic year
2012-13 i.e. for Par-I from academic year 2012-13, for Part-II from academic year
2013-14, for Part-1I1 from academic vear 2014-15 and for Part-IV from academic year
2015-16.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you,
Yours faithfuily,
el
Director
B.CUD
Copy fw.cs.to ale

1) The Dean Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Bachelor of Desigi
Copy to: !
1) OE. 1Section.
2) Appointment Section,
3) U.G. Affiliation Section.
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ |12 65 Date E‘ 8 FEB 2012
The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Statistios Part-1 & 11
Reference: Your Letter dated on 04-02-2011.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform

you that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the
M.Sc. Statistics Part-I & II. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below-

1. | Tution Fee - Rs. 18,000 (per year) & Laboratory Fee - Rs. 7000 (per year)

2. | Other fee arc to be charged as per University rules which includes admission

fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3. | The suggested fees are to be revised after every three vears, If not revised,

|| 10 % increase in the fee per three years is recommended,
The above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic year

2011-12.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all cancerned

Thanking vou.

Yours faithfully,
pA

Dy. Registrar
Copy f.w.cs.10 — - s
1)The Dean Faculty of Science.
2)The Chairman Board of Studies in Statistics.
Copy to: t
1)B.Sc Section T ——
2)Appointment Section, —
3)8.G. Affiliation Section. ¢
4)P.G.Admission Section ¥)

&




